RESOLUTION NO. 1111

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon that there shall be initiated such proceedings as are necessary to vacate a portion of a street in the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, which is more particularly described as follows, towit:

Beginning at a point on the S line of Queen Ave., said pt being N 86° 59' E 2238.72' and S $0^{\circ}52'30"$ E 30.02' from the NW cor of the Isaac Hutchins D.L.C. #85, T. 11 S., R 4 W, W.M.; and running th Wly along sd S line of Queen Ave. 26.10' to the NE cor of Block 1, Pipes South Albany Addition; th Sly along the E li of sd block, 125.8 ft., more or less, to the W right-of-way line of Pacific Blvd, th NEly, along sd right-of-way line 46.83 ft., more or less, to its intersection with the extension of the West line of the 4th parcel described in Book 281, page 102, Linn County, Oregon, Deed Records; th N $0^{\circ}52'30"$ E along said W line extension, 86.73 ft. to the place of beg (commonly known as "D" Street in title)

The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby directed to give notice of a public hearing on the proposed said vacation of street as above described, to be held in the Council Chambers at the City Hall on the l4th day of August, 1968, at the hour of 7:15 p.m. by publication of notice thereof once a week for four consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation within the City of Albany and by posting notice thereof at each end of the proposed vacation and at two places within the area to be vacated within five days of first publication date, said notice to set forth the time, place and purpose of said hearing and to contain a description of the street proposed to be vacated.

DATED this 10th day of July, 1968.

Mayor

City Recorder

ATTEST